
USC UPSTATE (20-12) -vs- WINTHROP (12-16-1)
4/6/2024 at Rock Hill, S.C. (Winthrop Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: PROGER, Henry (5-2)
Loss: LUMPKIN, Reese (2-5)
HBP: PROGER, Henry, COFFMAN, Beau, LUMPKIN, Reese
PB: GRIFFITH, Cole
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeff Francis First: Calvin Baker Third Base: Will Prestwood 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 3:20   Attendance: 649   Weather: Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
USC UPSTATE 1 1 1 0 4 3 0 0 3 13 16 3
WINTHROP 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 7 10 9 1

USC UPSTATE 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GERNON, Daniel cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    HENINGTON, Kyle cf 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
HAMILTON, Troy ss 5 3 3 1 1 0 2
SHERROD, Grant 1b 6 3 4 3 0 1 1
RINEHART, Jace lf 5 2 1 1 1 3 0
SULLIVAN, Noah dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    SWEENEY, Johnny ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
KROPF, Koby rf 4 1 2 3 1 0 1
    GARNER, Bradley ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
LANG, Tyler c 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
CULLISON, Easton 2b 4 1 2 0 1 0 3
SHEAHAN, Vance 3b 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
PROGER, Henry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KUSKIE, Darin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COFFMAN, Beau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PARSON, Julian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 13 16 10 6 10 11

2B: HAMILTON, Troy (1)
HR: HAMILTON, Troy (1); SHERROD, Grant (1)
SB: SHEAHAN, Vance (1)
HBP: GERNON, Daniel (1); SULLIVAN, Noah (1)
E: CULLISON, Easton (1); SHEAHAN, Vance (2)
DP: 2

WINTHROP 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
EVANS, Charlie cf 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
BENHARDT, Alan rf 4 1 2 2 1 2 0
BADILLO, Nicholas dh 2 2 0 0 2 0 1
HERNANDEZ, Jaylen 1b 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
GRIFFITH, Cole c 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
WILSON, Harrison 3b 5 1 2 5 0 1 3
JENNINGS, Chancellor lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    TEEL, Ricky ph 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
AFFHOLTER, Abe 2b/ss 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
GROSSINGTON, Chazz ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    LOMBARDO, Colin ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    HANNUM, Luke ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
LUMPKIN, Reese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HOUSTON, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LOGUSCH, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 10 9 10 4 9 6

2B: WILSON, Harrison (1)
HR: WILSON, Harrison (1); AFFHOLTER, Abe (1)
HBP: EVANS, Charlie (1); BADILLO, Nicholas (1); GRIFFITH, Cole (2)
E: GROSSINGTON, Chazz (1)

USC UPSTATE IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
PROGER, Henry (W, 5-2) 6.0 5 2 1 3 4 0 0 1 0 21 25 6 6 100
KUSKIE, Darin 2.0 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 38
COFFMAN, Beau 0.2 2 6 2 0 1 1 0 3 0 5 8 0 1 29
PARSON, Julian 0.1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 10
Totals 9 10 4 4 9 1 0 4 0 35 43 8 8 177

WINTHROP IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LUMPKIN, Reese (L, 2-5) 4.1 7 6 5 2 3 2 0 2 0 20 24 8 2 87
HOUSTON, Brady 1.2 4 4 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 10 11 1 2 39
LOGUSCH, Alex 3.0 5 3 3 3 5 2 0 0 0 13 16 2 1 58
Totals 16 13 11 6 10 5 0 2 0 43 51 11 5 184



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

USC UPSTATE - Top of 1st UPS WIN
GERNON, D. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 0 0
HAMILTON, T. lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
SHERROD, G. homered to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF). 1 0
RINEHART, J. struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 1 0

WINTHROP - Bottom of 1st UPS WIN
EVANS, C. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 0
BENHARDT, A. struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFFFFBS). 1 0
BADILLO, N. walked (3-2 BBSBFB). 1 0
HERNANDEZ,J. walked (3-2 BFBBKB); BADILLO, N. advanced to second. 1 0
GRIFFITH, C. hit by pitch (0-2 KS); HERNANDEZ,J. advanced to second; BADILLO, N. advanced to third. 1 0
WILSON, H. flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 0

USC UPSTATE - Top of 2nd UPS WIN
SULLIVAN, N. popped up to 3b (3-1 BBFB). 1 0
KROPF, K. lined out to ss (0-1 K). 1 0
LANG, T. singled to left field (2-1 KBB). 1 0
CULLISON, E. singled to right field (0-0); LANG, T. advanced to third. 1 0
SHEAHAN, V. singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); CULLISON, E. advanced to third; LANG, T. scored. 2 0
GERNON, D. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 0

WINTHROP - Bottom of 2nd UPS WIN
JENNINGS, C. flied out to rf (3-2 FFBBFB). 2 0
AFFHOLTER, A singled to right center (1-2 FBF). 2 0
GROSSINGTON singled to right field (0-1 F); AFFHOLTER, A advanced to second. 2 0
EVANS, C. grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); GROSSINGTON out on the play. 2 0

USC UPSTATE - Top of 3rd UPS WIN
HAMILTON, T. homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K). 3 0
SHERROD, G. popped up to ss (1-2 KFB). 3 0
RINEHART, J. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 0
SULLIVAN, N. hit by pitch (2-1 BBK). 3 0
SULLIVAN, N. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
KROPF, K. flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 3 0

WINTHROP - Bottom of 3rd UPS WIN
BENHARDT, A. singled to center field (2-2 BKBS). 3 0
BADILLO, N. grounded into double play p to 2b to 1b (0-0); BENHARDT, A. out on the play. 3 0
HERNANDEZ,J. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 3 0

USC UPSTATE - Top of 4th UPS WIN
LANG, T. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 0
CULLISON, E. walked (3-2 BKKFBFBB). 3 0
SHEAHAN, V. grounded out to 2b (0-0); CULLISON, E. advanced to second. 3 0
GERNON, D. hit by pitch (3-2 BFKFFBB). 3 0
HAMILTON, T. fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 3 0

WINTHROP - Bottom of 4th UPS WIN
GRIFFITH, C. flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 3 0



WILSON, H. flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 3 0
JENNINGS, C. struck out looking (3-2 BSFBBFFK). 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

USC UPSTATE - Top of 5th UPS WIN
SHERROD, G. singled to left field (2-1 KBB). 3 0
RINEHART, J. walked (3-2 BFBKBB); SHERROD, G. advanced to second. 3 0
SULLIVAN, N. flied out to cf (0-0); SHERROD, G. advanced to third. 3 0
RINEHART, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch; SHERROD, G. scored on a wild pitch. 4 0
KROPF, K. singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBBKFF); RINEHART, J. scored. 5 0
HOUSTON, B. to p for LUMPKIN, R.. 5 0
LANG, T. lined out to lf (1-2 KFFB). 5 0
CULLISON, E. singled to right field (1-1 BF); KROPF, K. advanced to third. 5 0
SHEAHAN, V. reached on a throwing error by ss (1-1 BF); CULLISON, E. advanced to third; KROPF, K.
scored, unearned. 6 0
SHEAHAN, V. stole second. 6 0
SHEAHAN, V. advanced to third on a passed ball; CULLISON, E. scored on a passed ball, unearned. 7 0
GERNON, D. struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 7 0

WINTHROP - Bottom of 5th UPS WIN
AFFHOLTER, A lined out to rf (1-2 FKB). 7 0
GROSSINGTON flied out to rf (0-1 F). 7 0
EVANS, C. grounded out to 3b (1-2 SKFB). 7 0

USC UPSTATE - Top of 6th UPS WIN
HAMILTON, T. walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 0
SHERROD, G. singled to center field (1-1 KB); HAMILTON, T. advanced to third. 7 0
RINEHART, J. singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); SHERROD, G. advanced to second; HAMILTON, T. scored. 8 0
RINEHART, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch; SHERROD, G. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 0
SULLIVAN, N. grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 8 0
KROPF, K. singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); RINEHART, J. scored; SHERROD, G. scored. 10 0
LANG, T. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 10 0
CULLISON, E. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); KROPF, K. out at second 2b to ss. 10 0

WINTHROP - Bottom of 6th UPS WIN
HENINGTON to cf for GERNON, D.. 10 0
BENHARDT, A. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 10 0
BADILLO, N. walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 10 0
HERNANDEZ,J. singled to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 FBKB); BADILLO,
N. advanced to third. 10 0
GRIFFITH, C. grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-1 K); BADILLO, N. scored, unearned. 10 1
WILSON, H. doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-0 BB); HERNANDEZ,J. scored. 10 2
JENNINGS, C. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 10 2

USC UPSTATE - Top of 7th UPS WIN
LOGUSCH, A. to p for HOUSTON, B.. 10 2
SHEAHAN, V. struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 10 2
HENINGTON walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 2
HAMILTON, T. singled to center field (0-0); HENINGTON advanced to third. 10 2
SHERROD, G. struck out swinging (0-2 FKS); HAMILTON, T. out at second 2b unassisted, interference. 10 2

WINTHROP - Bottom of 7th UPS WIN
KUSKIE, D. to p for PROGER, H.. 10 2
AFFHOLTER, A homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 10 3
LOMBARDO, C. pinch hit for GROSSINGTON. 10 3
LOMBARDO, C. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 10 3



EVANS, C. struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 10 3
BENHARDT, A. walked (3-1 FBBBB). 10 3
BADILLO, N. popped up to 1b (3-1 BBKB). 10 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

USC UPSTATE - Top of 8th UPS WIN
AFFHOLTER, A to ss. 10 3
LOMBARDO, C. to 2b. 10 3
RINEHART, J. struck out looking (2-2 SBKBK). 10 3
SULLIVAN, N. walked (3-1 FBBBB). 10 3
SULLIVAN, N. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 3
KROPF, K. walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 10 3
LANG, T. flied out to cf (0-0). 10 3
CULLISON, E. popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 10 3

WINTHROP - Bottom of 8th UPS WIN
HERNANDEZ,J. struck out swinging (3-2 SKBBBS). 10 3
GRIFFITH, C. grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBKF). 10 3
WILSON, H. struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFFS). 10 3

USC UPSTATE - Top of 9th UPS WIN
SHEAHAN, V. singled to left field (0-2 KS). 10 3
SHEAHAN, V. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 3
HENINGTON singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BBFS); SHEAHAN, V. scored. 11 3
HAMILTON, T. doubled to left center (0-0); HENINGTON advanced to third. 11 3
SHERROD, G. singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 FKF); HAMILTON, T. scored; HENINGTON scored. 13 3
RINEHART, J. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBFF); SHERROD, G. out at second 2b to ss. 13 3
SWEENEY, J. pinch hit for SULLIVAN, N.. 13 3
SWEENEY, J. struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 13 3
GARNER, B. pinch hit for KROPF, K.. 13 3
GARNER, B. struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 13 3

WINTHROP - Bottom of 9th UPS WIN
SWEENEY, J. to dh. 13 3
GARNER, B. to rf. 13 3
COFFMAN, B. to p for KUSKIE, D.. 13 3
TEEL, R. pinch hit for JENNINGS, C.. 13 3
TEEL, R. singled to center field (2-2 BBKF). 13 3
AFFHOLTER, A reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b (1-1 BF); TEEL,
R. out at second 3b to 2b. 13 3
HANNUM, L. pinch hit for LOMBARDO, C.. 13 3
HANNUM, L. struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 13 3
AFFHOLTER, A advanced to third on a wild pitch. 13 3
EVANS, C. hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 13 3
EVANS, C. advanced to second. 13 3
BENHARDT, A. singled to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 KBBKB); EVANS, C. scored; AFFHOLTER, A scored. 13 5
BADILLO, N. hit by pitch; BENHARDT, A. advanced to second. 13 5
HERNANDEZ,J. reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); BADILLO, N. advanced to second; BENHARDT, A.
advanced to third. 13 5
GRIFFITH, C. hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 BKSBB); HERNANDEZ,J. advanced to second; BADILLO, N. advanced to
third; BENHARDT, A. scored, unearned. 13 6
PARSON, J. to p for COFFMAN, B.. 13 6
WILSON, H. homered to left field, 4 RBI, unearned (3-2 BFFBB); GRIFFITH, C. scored, unearned;
HERNANDEZ,J. scored, unearned; BADILLO, N. scored, unearned. 13 10
TEEL, R. flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 13 10


